

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 213 OF 2019

Juhu Prabhat Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. (D.N. Nagar) and Anr.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Kumar with Ms. Kajal Thallapalli I/b. Ms. Legal Vision
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, AGP for the State.

Ms. Vrushali Maindad I/b. Abhijeet A. Desai for SRA.

***CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, C.J. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.***

DATE : 13 FEBRUARY 2019.

P.C. :-

Praecipe is moved for Speaking to the Minutes of the
order dated 6 February 2019.

2. In the order dated 6 February 2019, following
corrections be carried out :-

“(i) In the 1st line of paragraph 1 the word “Petitioner” be corrected as “Respondent No.6”.

(ii) In the 6th line of Para 4 the word “Petitioner” be corrected as “Respondent Nos. 1 to 3”.

(iii) In the order Clause 4a be added as “Petitioners are allowed to amend the Petition by adding Resolution Professional as party to the Petition as per order dated 18.12.2018 in CP (IB-4190/I & BP/MB/2018 and are also allowed to correct the address of Respondent No.6.”

3. Necessary corrections be carried out and fresh order be uploaded.

4. The praecipe for Speaking to the Minutes of the order is disposed of accordingly.

N.M. JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE