

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (Lodg.) NO. 213 OF 2019

Juhu Prabhat Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. (D.N. Magar) and Anr.

... Petitioner.s

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar a/w. Ms. Diksha Tripathi I/b. Legal Vision for
the Petitioner.

Mr. V.P. Sawant for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

Mr. Simil Purohit a/w. Ms. Roshni Naik I/b. Dharmesh Jain for
Respondents 6 and 6A.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, Govt. Pleader for the State.

Ms. Ankita Nishad I/b. Abhijeet Desai for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

***CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, C.J. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.***

DATE : 1 MARCH 2019.

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel appearing for the MHADA to take
instructions. Stand over for three weeks i.e. 22 March 2019.

N.M. JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE