

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2371 OF 2019**

Juhu Prabhat Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd.& Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development

Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Rakesh Kumar (through V.C.) a/w Adv.Md. Shahid Hussain i/b Legal Vision for Petitioners.

Adv. P.G. Lad for Respondent No.1.

Adv. Vijay Singh i/b Adv. Abhijeet Desai for SRA.

Adv. P.H. Kantharia, G.P a/w Adv. Himanshu Takke, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

Mr. Girish Godbole, senior Advocate a/w Adv. Yash Momaya, Adv. Parag Khabadi (through V.C.) and Adv. Drishti Gudhaka i/b DSK Legal for Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 10th January 2025.

PC. :

1) Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.9, seeks time to file reply.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 5th February 2025.

2) To be listed under the caption 'for admission'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)