

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2371 OF 2019**

Juhu Prabhat Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. & Anr.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development
Authority & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi i/by Kalpesh Joshi Associates for the Petitioners.
Mr. P.G. Lad a/w. Adv. Shreya Shah for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-MHADA.
Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare a/w. Adv. Vijay Singh i/by Adv. Abhijeet Desai for
Respondent No.4-SRA.
Ms. P.H. Kantharia, G.P, for Respondent No.8-State.
Ms. Drishit Gudhaka i/by DSK Legal for Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th March, 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Joshi submitted that, he has now been instructed to appear on behalf of the Petitioners and he is in process of filing his vakalatnama.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 20th March, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date:
2025.03.10
11:04:37
+0530

SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE