

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2371 OF 2019**

Juhu Prabhat CHSL & Anr.

... Petitioners.

V/s.Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi, i/by Adv. Kalpesh Joshi Associates for the Petitioners.
Ms. Aparna Kalathil, a/w Ms. Sayli Apte, Adv. Shreya Shah, Adv. Paras Pawar, i/by Adv. P.G. Lad for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-MHADA.
Ms. P.H. Kantharia, GP for Respondent No.8-State.
Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Parag Kadi, Ms. Drishti Gudhaka, i/by DSK Legal for Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th May 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) Ms. Aparna Kalathil, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 submitted that, arguing counsel Mr. Lad is in personal difficulty and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 1st July, 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**