

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2371 OF 2019

Juhu Prabhat Co-operative Housingsociety Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
(d.n.nagar) And Anr.

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT  
Authority And 7 Ors.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Mr. Darshil Shah i/b Kalpesh Joshi  
Associates for the petitioners.

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayali Apte for the Respondent No. 1 to  
3.

Mr. Girish Godbole Sr. Adv, Mr. Yash Momaya

Ms. Drishti Gudhaka for Respondent No.9

Ms. P. H. Kantharia - AGP for state of maharashtra.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 17th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 06/05/2026 .

( ASSOCIATE )